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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Quoatation request
1 message

NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<mufna.nihad@nhs.net>

13 July 2020 at
09:56

To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, "steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk"
<steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Thanks Kate,

 

Would you please add Flowmeter to the quote?

 

Regards,

 

Mufna

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 13 July 2020 09:37
To: NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST);
steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Subject: Re: Quoatation request

 

Good morning Mufna

 

Please see attached quotation as requested.

 

Please let me know if you require any changes to be made.

 

Many thanks,

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work
from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but
emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as
best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 13 Jul 2020 at 08:58, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Fri, 10 Jul 2020 at 18:10
Subject: Fwd: Quoatation request
To: Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk>

 

Hi,

Please can someone raise a quotation for the following items for Homerton Hospital as per the email below. I've
checked and it's for the service of 5 resus cabinets to be done by themselves:

 - 5x 0330213 - O-ring thick

 - 30x 0330214 - O-ring thin

 - 5x 0332000 - Blender annual service kit

 - Carriage by UPS.

Thanks,

Steve
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Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and I am
now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process
but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<mufna.nihad@nhs.net>
Date: Wed, 8 Jul 2020 at 13:56
Subject: Quoatation request
To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

 

Good a�ernoon Steve,

 

Hope you are well.

Would you please send me a quota�on for Flowmeter 0-15 lpm and annual service kits and O-rings for cabinet?

Many thanks,

Mufna Nihad

Medical Technical Officer

 

Medical Electronics and Physics

Homerton University Hospital NHS Founda�on Trust

Homerton Row, London, E9 6SR

 

T: 0208 510 7143  |  E: Mufna.nihad@nhs.net
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From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: 05 December 2018 10:24
To: NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Fwd: flow meter

 

Sorry, I didn't attach the quotation correctly! Should be there now. 

 

Regards,

Steve

 

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Wed, 5 Dec 2018 at 10:21
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Subject: Re: flow meter
To: <mufna.nihad@nhs.net>

 

Hi Mufna,

 

Please find attached a quotation for 1 x flowmeter 0320210 as requested.

 

We don't have any in stock just now but as soon as I have an order number from yourselves to allocate to it, I can
get this ordered in for you.

 

Regards,

Steve

 

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

 

On Tue, 4 Dec 2018 at 08:56, NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<mufna.nihad@nhs.net> wrote:

Good morning Steve,

 

Would you kindly send me an official quote for the following:

Flowmeter 0-15 lpm. 

Part No: 0320210
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Price: £33.20+VAT

 

Many thanks,

 

Mufna Nihad

Medical Technical Officer

 

Medical Electronics and Physics

Homerton University Hospital NHS Founda�on Trust

Homerton Row, London, E9 6SR

 

T: 0208 510 7143  |  E: Mufna.nihad@nhs.net

                

                Error! Filename not specified.

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: 28 November 2018 17:15
To: NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: flow meter

 

Hi Mufna,

 

Do you mean a replacement flowmeter for the blender? If so, the details are as follows: 

 

Part No: 0320210

Desc: Flowmeter 0-15 lpm. 

Price: £33.20+VAT

Carriage: £5.00+VAT Recorded Delivery

 

We don't currently have them in stock, I would expect the lead-time to be within a week or so. If you need one
urgently, you could try Inspiration Healthcare.

 

Regards,

Steve

 

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.

mailto:Mufna.nihad@nhs.net
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Please note: I will be away from the office from noon on Thursday 29th November, returning
Monday 3rd December. 
Emails will remain in my inbox and I will respond upon my return. If your enquiry is urgent,
please contact Viamed on 01535 634542 or email info@viamed.co.uk with the word 'URGENT' in
the subject line.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

 

On Wed, 28 Nov 2018 at 12:29, NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST) <mufna.nihad@nhs.net> wrote:

Hello Steve,

 

Hope you are well.

 

I would like to order a flowmeter for the cabinet. Would you kindly provide me with the price and part
number?

 

Many thanks,

 

Mufna Nihad

Medical Technical Officer

 

Medical Electronics and Physics

Homerton University Hospital NHS Founda�on Trust

Homerton Row, London, E9 6SR
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T: 0208 510 7143  |  E: Mufna.nihad@nhs.net

                

                Error! Filename not specified.

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: 19 October 2018 15:58
To: NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: Quote for annual service parts

 

Hi Mufna,

 

Here you go, revised down to just the O-rings and blender annual service kits as requested. 

 

Have a nice weekend. 

 

Regards,

Steve

 

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or
call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

 

On Fri, 19 Oct 2018 at 15:48, NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST) <mufna.nihad@nhs.net> wrote:
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It would be very useful if you could send me an updated quote.

 

Many thanks,

 

Mufna Nihad

Medical Technical Officer

 

Medical Electronics and Physics

Homerton University Hospital NHS Founda�on Trust

Homerton Row, London, E9 6SR

 

T: 0208 510 7143  |  E: Mufna.nihad@nhs.net

                 Error! Filename not specified.

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: 19 October 2018 15:33
To: NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: Quote for annual service parts

 

Hi Mufna,

 

Do you need me to re-issue the quote or are you able to raise a purchase order just using the applicable
lines? I can edit it and re-send if that helps.  

 

Regards,

 

Steve

 

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.
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E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line
or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

 

On Fri, 19 Oct 2018 at 14:59, NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST) <mufna.nihad@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

Thank you for the quote. I will not require some of the parts that are listed on the quote since we
have spares. I also have a valve adjustment tool within our service kit. From the list, it will be
blender annual service kit and the two O-rings that are needed for now.

 

Speak to you soon.

 

Mufna Nihad

Medical Technical Officer

 

Medical Electronics and Physics

Homerton University Hospital NHS Founda�on Trust

Homerton Row, London, E9 6SR

 

T: 0208 510 7143  |  E: Mufna.nihad@nhs.net

                 Error! Filename not specified.

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: 19 October 2018 12:45
To: NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: Quote for annual service parts

 

Hi Mufna,

 

It was nice to meet you too. I hope that the service training proves sufficient to get you through the
services without any issues, but if you run into any problems you can always call to speak to Phil for
advice. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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I have attached a quotation for the parts that you will need to service the 5 cabinets, no hoses are
required until the 4th year of service, which I believe will be 2020.

 

I think I have included everything, I've added a couple of gauge seals (diamond copper washers) which
may not be required but it's best to have some spare. 

 

Can you confirm that you still have the valve adjustment tool that the Trust purchased for the last
services? If not, these are available at a cost of £25.00+VAT.

 

Error! Filename not specified.

 

I will send printed training certificates next week for your training records, I'm just awaiting on more
certificate paper arriving. 

 

I will keep an eye open for the order coming in and ensure it gets processed promptly. If you have any
queries in the meantime, please let me know.

 

Regards,

Steve

 

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject
line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------
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On Thu, 18 Oct 2018 at 13:22, NIHAD, Mufna (HOMERTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST) <mufna.nihad@nhs.net> wrote:

Hello Steve,

 

It was a pleasure meeting you yesterday and thanks for the session and all the help. As mentioned
yesterday, can you send us a quote for 5 service parts/kits for the cabinets we have. They are due for
annual servicing this month, so it would be grateful if you could ship them ASAP.

 

Many Thanks,

 

Mufna Nihad
Medical Technical Officer

 

Medical Electronics and Physics

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Homerton Row, London, E9 6SR

 

T: 0208 510 7143  |  E: Mufna.nihad@nhs.net

                 Error! Filename not specified.
 

************************************************************
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient please inform the
sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.
Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or
take any action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging
patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other
accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch,
https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail
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